Sales and Marketing Agency for the said project. 

3. It is submitted that the Complainant booked a flat in the said Tulasi Lake Front project 

at Suraram through the channel partner, namely Bhuvanteza Infra Projects Pvt. Ltd., and paid 

the total agreed sale consideration of ₹31,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty-One Lakhs only). Despite 

payment of the entire agreed amount, the Complainant has been awaiting registration of the 

flat for more than two years. It is further submitted that Tulasi Constructions and Bhuvanteza 

Infra Projects Pvt. Ltd. are having inter se financial disputes, on account of which the